LK

Sewing machine for professional use
BERAENII Y

TL-2200QVP Mini

PARTS LIST

40173014
No.6041-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.As to “#01” and "#02” refer to the “"Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2.Codes on the “Qty” column

= Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

+ “0.1” and “2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y YR +ZHAICELT

1. DRRR=D®#01, #02 D&, R—DTF0 "R " OHEEZSBT S,
HEROHTIE. EHERL. 01, 25 ZOHEE. BS (B A—bL) ZRLET,
HERO () X ABREERL TV FHRTHIILEEKRLETS,
ATFAIR=TD————— Pk, B THHIILEERLET,

A WO N



CONTENTS

H X

1. HEAD AND OUTER COMPONENTS .....oooviiiiieeieeieeeeeoeeeeeeeeeees e eee e see e es s neenes e s s s e e 1
BEED - H1aEIR

2. ARM COVER, FACE PLATE AND LAMP COMPONENTS ......co.ouiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeieseseeeeeeeeee s s seenasnaeen 3
=LA\~ - iR - 5 TR

3. MAIN SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP AND IDLER COMPONENTS ......cooviimiimieeeeeseeseeeseseeeeeeseeeee e eeenesneens 5
L& KFE - 74 RS—ER

4. NEEDLE BAR, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT AND THREADER COMPONENTS ........ooiiurieeieeeeeceeeeeie e seeseeeees s 7
B - TR - SREBURR

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........oomimiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeees e seee e se s s e s e e esn e nenneees 9
e8] S1EN

6. DROP FEED KNOB COMPONENTS ......cooiuimieeeiceecieeieeseeseeeeesses e seeseesee e se s as s ess s aes e sns e eesen s e s neaneas 11
DF D&xHEF%

7. PRESSER, KNEE LIFTER, WIRE HOLDER AND THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS ........coovviviieeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e 13
BZ - BET - DAV —IRLT— - RiDpDHEIR

8. MOTOR AND MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS FOR CE/BS/CE2/SAA/CH ........ovoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e 15
T—45— XAVEMER CE.BS CE2/7SAACHH

9. MOTOR AND MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS FOR UL/TWN .......coooviviioiieeeeeeoeeeseeeeeeeeeee e 17
T—5— AAVEMRER UL TWNH

10. MOTOR AND MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS FOR UP ......ooomieieecieeieeeseeeeeeesees e 19
E—5—  AAVERBR ERA

11. MOVING KNIFE, LOOPER AND THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID COMPONENTS .......coovviveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneees 21
AR - )L—)—= - RYIDYV L /A FEFR

12. ACCESSORIES AND PACKING COMPONENTS .......coomieiieeieeieeeeeeeeeseeeeeeee e ee e eseseee s see e enenneees 23
EE - MaEf

13. SEPARATELY-SOLD COMPONENTS .......oviteieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeee e e eee e eee s seeeeees e eee e ee s ee s er s 25
RlFEmEALR
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ......ccouuuieeieeieieseeseeeeeseeesesaes s ssesess s ses s s s esasnssn s essss s sse s e s s ass s s essseassasnaee o 26

51



BB - HEBILR

[
by

HEAD AND OUTER COMPONENTS

1.

AN

BTV




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 SM-5051255-SN SCREW Ny RA/N— (§48) IEHRL 6
2 A1120-202-000 SPOOL RETAINER RETIRNIESD 1
3 A1121-090-000 BOBBIN WINDER SHEET REEFY—h 1
4 A7105-D25-000 MOTOR COVER E—5—H/)\— 1
5 SM-5041255-SN SCREW M4 L=12 E——H/I\—1EHRU 3
[J #01 A1109-E98-ZCO NEEDLE PLATE WHOLE MAS.ASM. R (2FE) T
7 #02 A1109-D98-0C0 NEEDLE PLATE WHOLE MAS.ASM. &R (2048 ) 1
8 A1109-E98-ZB0 THROAT PLATE (ASM.) &R (K648 ) (1)
9 A1109-E98-Z00 THROAT PLATE EAR (1)

10 A1112-090-000 SPRING iR (1)
K SM-4020201-SC SCREW M2 =2 ERETRIESHR T M
12 A1110-D98-0A0 BOBBIN CASE COVER ASM. BEEAMR (#8) (1
13 A1112-D98-000 SIDE COVER YA RAN— (1)
14 #01 A1113-E98-ZA0 STOPPER PLATE ASM. YA RAIN—1EDHR (#8) (1)
15 #02 A1113-D98-000 STOPPER PLATE A KA/ {—1EHHR (1)
16 #01 A1118-E98-Z00 SPRING TFA RAOIN—1EDHRF M
17 #01 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 YA RAN—1EHiRIFR E U T (1)
18 SM-4020201-SC SCREW M2 L=2 RlF1aEsHa L (2)
19 SM-2040800-SL SCREW M4 L=8 R (26848 ) lEHRAU 2
20 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FEATE (M) kDU 1
21 A3114-D25-000 THREAD GUIDE KIERERN 1
22 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 FIAREN LD L 1
23 A3135-096-000 THREAD TENSION THREAD GUIDE HETEAER 1
24 SM-4040855-SP SCREW RAFHEAREALEDHQL A 1
25 SL-5030831-SF SCREW M3 L=8 U0 SW BRI —R kL 1
26 A5001-090-000 COARD GUIDE J—R=ER I
27 A5000-096-0A0 CORD GUIDE PLATE ASM. O—RAA R (#8) 1
28 A5000-096-000 CORD GUIDE PLATE O— RAA R (1)
29 A5002-096-000 CLUTCH PLATE REETITSVFIR (1)
30 A3206-030-000 SPRING T wHRTUYT (1)
31 A2435-033-000 CLUTCH PLATE LINK COLLAR RIS VvFHRUTAT— D)
32 SL-5030635-SN SCREW M3 L=6 SRELD (AR IEHA L @)
33 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 O—RAA Rkl (L) 1
34 A3128-D98-000-A THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING SEUDE 1
35 SL-5030801-SN SCREW M3 L=8 REVBZ IEHRU 1
36 A3111-D98-000 ADJUSTING PLATE RED [Fa5BER 1
37 A3122-D25-0A0-A THREAD TENSION ASM. $EATFE(8) 1
38 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER HREIAFMEELESD (1)
39 A3124-096-A00 KNOB RATCHET RBEFOEHSTF TV b (1)
40 A3112-090-00A-A THREAD TENSION POST RIATE ()
41 A3127-090-000-B PIN RDDHE D)
42 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK FEAFmM (2)
43 A3132-D98-000 DISK PRESSER ARIAFIIAR (1)
44 A3133-D98-000 DISK PRESSER PLATE SREATF IR AR (1)
45 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING REAFINR A (1)
46 A3124-D25-000 KNOB AT OFRH (D)
47 A1116-D25-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ASM. ARIREN (#8) 1
48 ST-4861051-SN TUPING SCREW RILTHREA MY TIEHRAL (1)
49 A1116-D25-000 THREAD GUIDE RITREAN (1)
50 A1121-313-000 THREAD GUIDE BASE RIRERN—2R (1)
51 AT1120-313-000 THREAD GUIDE TOP RIAREN YT D)
52 #o1 A1160-E98-ZB0 BED COVER ASM Ny RAJIN— (#548) 1
53 #02 A1160-D98-0B0 BED COVER ASM Ny RA)N— (448 1
54 #o1 A1160-E98-ZA0 BED COVER ASM Ny ~/8— (#]) (1)
55 #02  A1160-D98-0A0 BED COVER ASM Ny ~A/— (#8) (1)
56 A1161-090-000 BED COVER LID Ny FARN—& M
57 A1160-090-00A RUBBER SEAT ARIIATDLEE (4)
58 A4509-X28-000 SPEED LIMIT VR KNOB REUZY VR DFH 1
59 A4510-X28-0A0 SPEED LIMIT VR FITTING BASE ASM. FEEUZwv N VR EGE (H8) 1
60 A4510-X28-000 SPEED LIMIT VR FITTING BASE FEUZv b VR EGSA (1)
61 A4508-X28-0A0-A SPEED LIMIT VR ASM. EEUZv N VR(H) D)
62 SM-4020301-SC SCREW M2X0.4 L=3 EEU=Y S VR(HE) IEHRU (2)
63 ST-5030851-SN SCREW M3X8 REU=w b VR EYIA (#) Il 2
64 400-82788 THREAD_GUIDE_POST_S HRBEBRIUE S 1
65 A3811-550-000 CORD HOLDER O—RiEs 1
66 SM-5040655-SN SCREW J—RIESHRC 1
67 A4078-550-00B BAND ESCIAWAN 1
68 A4078-550-00B BAND ESCIANAN 1
69 SM-5040655-SN SCREW O—RAA Rl U () 1
70 #01 A4502-E98-Z00 CORD GUIDE PLATE O— RAA Rl 1
71 #01 SL-5040631-SE SCREW M4 =6 O—RAA RiRIESHRC 1
72 SM-5041055-SN SCREW M4X10 AU S AI—1EHRU 4
73 SM-5051255-SN SCREW RERIUEIEHRU 1
74 #01 401-65339 BELT_COVER_TL2200QVPMINI NJURAN—=TL 2200 QVPMIN | 1
75 #02 401-65380 BELT_COVER_TL2200QVPMINI_JP NJUMAN—=TL 2200 QVPMIN | BER 1
76 A4579-X28-0A0 SP.L. VR RELAY LEAD CABLE ASM. EEUZ Y~ VR PR () T
NOTE(FaE) #01...FOR FOREIGN piibAdas
#02...FOR JP EAMA



- R -

2. ARM COVER, FACE PLATE AND LAMP COMPONENTS
7—=LN)I\— >V TJE%




REF.NO

NOTE PART NO

DESCRIPTION

1 SM-5042005-SN SCREW M4 L=20 2
2 401-65343 ARM_COVER_MAS_ASM_TL2200QVP_MINI 1
3 400-68115 ARM_COVER (1
4 WP-0250501-SC WASHER 2.5X6.5 RAOORA YFIEDT v+ (1)
5 A1502-090-00B WASHER 2 RS (1)
6 A1502-090-00A STOP RING WA AR O H1E5ER M
7 A3231-957-0A0 TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE ASM. REAEHE (1)
8 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 HRERAHEILESHRL (1
9 A1136-090-0AA STOPPER PLATE A ASM. SHSIESIR A () (1)

10 A1138-090-00A OIL WICK SES A (1

1 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 [=6 SEOIESIR A(FE) IEHRT M

12 A1502-090-000 PRESSER FOOT ADJUSTING LEVER 2 BEDEH (1)

13 A1502-090-00C WASHER SRS (1)

14 A1137-090-000 HANDLE GUIDE SHAFT EF A R (2)

15 A1138-500-000-A KNOB HINGE SHAFT PLATE EF A R EEE (1)

16 SM-5040655-SN SCREW WFHA REgEHRC )

17 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 SHSLESHHR B (#8) LEHAL (1)

18 401-65474 SPOOL_SHAFT_BASE_ADJUST_PLATE RETHMAHEMR (1)

19 401-65475 SPOOL_SW_BASE_PLATE REE A VFEER (1)

20 SM-4030455-SN SCREW REE A VFEEABIEDHRAL (1)

21 401-65476 SPOOL_SW_ADJUSTING_BASE REESAA U TFHES @D)

22 SM-4030455-SN SCREW REE A v FEEBIEDHRAL (1)

23 SM-5020855-SN SCREW M2 L=8 FRBRA wFIEHRU (1)

24 401-65537 BOBBIN_WINDER_SW_ASM. REZA TR (1)

25 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 F—FT VY3 VEA (#48) kDU (1

26 A3204-090-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. REE () gB)

27 A3208-X28-000 SPRING =l (n

28 A3205-090-000 SCREW RETHWABRRU (1)

29 A3216-001-00A RUBBER RING dL8 (R) (1)

30 A3235-096-000 BOBBIN WINDER SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE &% SW B4R (1

31 A3236-096-000 CONTACT PLATE RE SWERTIR (D

32 SL-5030635-SN SCREW M3 L=6 FRELD (F1a5AEIRIESDTA L (1)

33 SM-4831001-SF SCREW M2.3 L=10 <420 SW Il (1)

34 A1134-090-0A0 HANDLE ASM. RS (#8) (1

35 A3217-072-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN RE VR (1)

36 SL-5030801-SN SCREW M3 (=8 MREVHZIEHRT (@D)

37 A3218-096-000 BOBBIN HOLDER SHAFT RE 4R @D)

38 A3219-096-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER CONTROLLER ASM. RERHEER (48) (1)

39 SM-5040655-SN SCREW REEFEE (M) LHRL (1)

40 A3222-090-000 SPRING FREWMAFEIRER (n

41 A1136-090-0AB OIL WICK HOLDER PLATE B ASM. SHOIESIR B (M) M

42 A1138-090-00B OIL WICK B S B (1

43 A1128-X28-0B0 BASE ASM. F—F U3 VEMA (#48) (1)

44 A1130-X28-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION DISK FIX PLATE #£—7 Y 3 VMIEHIR (1)

45 SM-5020301-SC SCREW M2 L=3 F£—7 Y 3 VIIEDIRIESHRU (1)

46 AT127-X28-000 KNOB F—FT I IDRH M

47 A1126-X28-000 SPRING E—FUYavEn (2)

48 A3190-030-Z00 TENSION BASE B T3V B (1

49 A3189-030-Z00 TENSION BASE A Fr¥avmA (1

50 A1128-X28-0A0 FIRST TENTION BASE ASM F—FT VY3 VERMA () (1)

51 #o1 400-96689 FACE PLATE ASM mfR () UL I

52 #02 400-96687 FACE PLATE ASM_D | (f8) ER 1

53 SM-5030455-SF SCREW M3 L=4 L E D BfdtRiED1 L (1)

54 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 EBERY)D NETEA LD L (1)

55 A3123-D25-000 KNIFE INSTALLING BASE ESBARE0 WEUTA (1

56 SM-5030501-SC SCREW M3 =5 EECRUID VEATBEHRU (D)

57 A3805-096-000 FACE PLATE =0 (1)

58 A4078-550-00B BAND S I (2)

59 A3115-D25-000 FACE COVER [EalAe (1)

60 #o1 A3116-Q98-Z00 PRESSURE INDICATING PLATE X ERTIR (1)

61 #02 A3116-D25-000 PRESSURE INDICATING PLATE X TETR @N)

62 A3117-090-000 HOLDING PLATE X ERTR DR (1)

63 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 X ERTAMRIESDIRIEDTAL (1)

64 A3119-096-000 SPRING EEA/N=Z hv/{—(E1a (1)

65 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 EEH/N\—Z b/ —FRiEHal (1

66 A3118-090-0A0 FACE COVER LATCH ASM. e/ \—EE () @D)

67 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 EB0A/ \— 88 (1H) LLHRL (4)

68 SL-5040631-SE SCREW M4 L=6 iR (#8) ol (2)

69 A3151-535-000 FRONT COVER NUT EEAN=F v (1)

70 A3120-D25-0A0 THREAD TRIMMER KNIFE ASM. EESRTIO T (48) (1)

71 400-96595 ASSY_LED_LAMP LEDSV7M (@D)

72 SM-5030455-SF SCREW M3 L=4 LED r—RiEHRU (1)

73 401-37572 ASSY_LED_CIRCUIT_BOARD LED E4R (#8) (1

74 400-96593 LED_CASE LED# —X (1)

75 400-96594 LED_BRACKET L E D B4R (1

NOTE(JF5C) #01...FOR FOREIGN B9
#02...FOR JP ENA



- 7A RS—BE%k

3. MAIN SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP AND IDLER COMPONENTS
L8 - XY




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @m B Qty
1 A1901-090-0CO THREAD TAKE-UP MAS.ASM. KR (%a4R) 1
2 A1902-090-000 THR. TAKE-UP SUPPORTING SHAFT KRS (1)
3 A1901-090-0BO THREAD TAKE-UP ASM. XFE () (1)
4 A1904-090-0A0 THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT ASM. KHZZ (8) (1)
5 A1901-090-0A0 THREAD TAKE-UP BODY ASM. KFE (48) (1)
6 WP-0620316-RZ WASHER 6.2X9.5X0.25 TEE 6. 2 X9. 5 X0. 25 M
7 A1408-090-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ttEoSr 0w b (1)
8 A1209-072-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK HEOSD (1)
9 A1219-907-000 LEFT SCREW HEISVIERU (D

10 A7201-090-0B0 IDLER MAS. ASM. A RS— (§48) 1
11 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 TPARS—8EUYD (D
12 A7203-090-0A0 IDLER ASM. 74 RS— (18) (1)
13 A1502-090-00B WASHER 7A RS—EEES (2)
14 A7201-090-0A0 IDLER INSTALLING PLATE ASM. 7A RS—BUIHR () (D
15 SM-5040855-SN SCREW 7ARS— (##8) 1EHRU 1
16 A1201-D98-0A0 MAIN SHAFT ASM. =€) 1
17 SM-8060502-TP SCREW M6 L=5 SHEI S UIEDRL (2)
18 A1202-090-000 MAIN SHAFT FRONT BUSHING LERRIA S I 1
19 A1203-007-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING FELT FEEI T IV~ 1
20 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 FERETIAZ)LIESHRU 1
21 A1205-090-0A0 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. FEAS I NAS— () T
22 SM-8060502-TP SCREW M6 L=5 SEI T UIEHRL (2)
23 A1210-D25-000 MAIN SHAFT DETECTOR SHIELD _FEhiR AR ERAR 1
24 A1226-D98-000 SCREW L T——1EHal 1
25 A7110-090-000 MAIN SHAFT TIMING-BELT ey A= IOXN)L 1
26 A1227-D98-000 MAIN SHAFT PULLEY FET—U— 1
27 A1204-090-000 MAIN SHAFT REAR BUSHING g X5)L 1
28 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 ETE—45—T—U—EUVY 1
29 A1225-090-000 STOPPER PIN FFHEIT vl 1
30 A1232-090-000-A MOTOR PULLEY T—45—T—U— 1
31 A1244-096-000 CLUTCH SPRING SUPPORT T2 vFERZETF 1
32 A1248-096-000 CLUTCH SPRING U2 wvF(ER 1
33 A1229-090-000 HAND WHEEL BUSHING FTHETva 1
34 A1228-090-000-A HAND WHEEL [FTFHE 1
35 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW [FFHELLHRL 1
36 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 TERRI X IUIEDHRRC 1



4. NEEDLE BAR, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT AND THREADER COMPONENTS

- ol LBk

B - TEH

g8
SRS




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 A1404-072-000 FELT SHELEXSILT TV 1
2 A1402-090-000 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSHING SHELEXSIL 1
3 A1411-090-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. sHEfaE () 1
4 SM-5040655-SN SCREW SHIEAE (M) Ik U (1)
5 401-73365 ASSY NEEDLE BAR & (10) 1
6 A14071-096-000-A NEEDLE BAR i (@D
7 A1416-096-00A-A NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE SHEARENT (1)
8 A1420-001-000 SCREW FHESRENT bR (1)
9 401-73366 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP gtiksh (#8) (1)

10 401-73368 NEEDLE CLAMP SCREW Eapinarely) (1)
11 A1402-096-000-A ND.MIS-INSERT DREVENTING PLATE EeeiR ABRLEAR [@D)
12 A1403-090-000 NEEDLE BAR LOWER BUSHING HETXSIL 1
13 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 FHETXS)UIEHRL 1
14 MHA-100B1400 NEEDLE HAX1 #14 # HAX1 #14 1
15 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 KRBT () lEHRL 2
16 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 PARS—®#WEUYT 1
17 A1835-090-0A0-B HOOK TURN STOPPER hEIHZ (#) 1
18 A1835-090-A00-A SPRING hE| X F1 (1)
19 SM-5040655-SN SCREW IR [F1akHa U (1)
20 SM-5040855-SN SCREW FARS— (#48) 1E&HRU 1
21 A1809-D98-000 PULLEY ECCENTRIC SHAFT T T — U —TR/D&h T
22 A1837-D25-0AB BOBBIN CASE ASM.(TL) ANy ISy FAEREY T —Z (1H) B=F0E 1
23 A9117-007-000 BOBBIN = 1
24 A1830-D25-0A0-A HOOK ASM. % (#8) 1
25 SM-5040655-SN SCREW JA 2 RRU (3)
26 A2462-D25-000 ROLLER HOLDING CAM JORFAL 1
27 A1802-007-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING TEHETA S ) 1
28 B1806-038-000 OIL FELT TE#EBAAYILTTIL S 2
29 A1801-D98-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT T 1
30 400-80974 HOOK_DRIVING_SHAFT_PULLEY e 7—1— 1
31 A1809-096-00A ECCENTRIC SHAFT BUSHING T —U—ROE# Ty a 1
32 SM-8050402-TP SCREW TEF1EHRAL 2
33 A1891-096-0A0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. 8252 hAS— (#8) 1
34 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 HETASILIEDHRL (2)
35 A2461-D25-000 TREAD CUTTER AUXILIARY CAM RUIDFEB A L 1
36 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 FERNXSIVIESHRT 2
37 A2402-090-0A0-B THREAD TRIMMER CAM AREUID AL (1) 1
38 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 FEFIX S )UIEHR L (2)
39 A1450-D25-0B0 THREAD SUPPORTING PLATE ASM. S UK AR (K648 ) 1
40 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 O— RAA FiRiEsHRL (k) (2)
41 A1432-096-00C PINC FoELEIE> C M
42 A1450-D25-0A0 THREAD SUPPORTING PLATE ASM. SBUZAMR (18) (1)
43 A1450-096-000 THREAD SUPPORTING PLATE FoBUZAM (1)
44 A1431-096-0A0 THREAD LEVER SUPPORTING PLATE ASM. 38U L/\—32 2R (#8) (1)
45 A1453-096-000 SLIDE PLATE FBUUN—ZZMASA Rl (1)
46 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 FBUUN—ZZMIEDH EUVT [¥3)
47 A1433-096-000 NEEDLE THREADER SPRING HFBUL L/ —F1 (0
48 A1452-096-000 THREAD GUIDE FaBEURAA R (1)
49 SM-5030355-SN SCREW FBURAA RiEHRAU (1)
50 A1419-D25-000-A NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE TL25DX FEEREN (1)
51 SM-5030355-SN SCREW FEUARAA FIEHRC @8]
52 A1432-096-000-A THREAD BAR SaE LB (1)
53 A1426-096-000 THREAD OPERATING CYLINDER A HoB UIEENE A @D
54 A1432-096-00A PIN A FBELEIEY A (1)
55 A1434-096-000 SPRING FoBLEhdn (1)
56 A1432-096-00C PINC SELEE> C [@D)
57 A1451-096-000 THREADER BAR SUPPORT S LBz 2 (1)
58 A1426-096-00B THREADER OPERATING CYLINDER B Sl U1EENE B (1
59 SM-1860601-SC SCREW M2.6 L=6 SiBUIEENE B el (2)
60 A1430-096-000-A THREADING LEVER CAP SaEU L/ — (1)
61 A1805-D98-0A0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM. TEFV () I
62 SM-8050402-TP SCREW TEF iU (2)
63 A1440-D25-0A0-A THREAD HOOK HOLDER ASM. FRBLITYORILY— () 1
64 SL-5040631-SE SCREW M4 L=6 AR (1) 1kt 1
65 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FBUZAMRIESHRU (TF) 1
66 WP-0850616-SP WASHER 8.5X12X0.6 FEE 8. 5 X12X0. 6 T
67 WP-0700616-SP WASHER 7X11.6X0.6 FEE 7 X11. 68X0. 6 1
68 A1804-007-000 BUSHING T X)L 1
69 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 FEETIX S )UIESHRL 1
70 A1413-096-0A0 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE ASM. FBUEEHA R (48) 1
T

SM-8030402-TP

SCREW M3X0.5 L=4

Sl LR RIEHAC



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
* 0 Btk




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 SM-4860655-SN SCREW M2.6 L=6 EDHLRATR MRIESHRAU 2
2 A1208-090-000 FEED CAM THRUST PLATE EDDLAT R MR 1
3 A1701-090-000 FEED ROD ERxbOw R 1
4 A1207-090-0A0 FEED CAM ASM. EDOAL (1) 1
5 SM-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 EDOHLIESHRU (2)
6 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 TPARS—8EUYD 3
7 A1618-090-000 CONNECTING SHAFT D S 1
8 A1614-090-0A0 FORKED ROD ASM. —XOwvw R (@) 1
9 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 TARS—8E UV 1

10 A1619-090-0A0 FORKED LINK ASM. XU (1) 1
K SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 T X & )UIEDHTR T M
12 A1618-090-000 CONNECTING SHAFT TR D BEisE 1
13 A1622-090-0A0 FEED REGULATOR ASM. EDiAEEs (1R 1
14 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 LEEIX )i U (2)
15 A1627-090-000-A FEED REGULATOR SHAFT METAL DETENT %0 588888l X 4 )LED 1E5H 1
16 A1625-090-000-A FEED REGULATOR SHAFT XD FHE Rl 1
17 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 TARS—8E UV 1
18 NM-6030002-SF NUT M3 EFvhs M3 1
19 SM-5040655-SN SCREW EDORERUR b/ —1kHRa L 1
20 A1653-090-000 STOPPER EDOFEHRUR b/ — 1
21 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 J—RAA RiRIESHRT (B) 1
22 A1148-D25-000 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING EDOBEEE > (ER 1
23 A1147-090-000 PIN EDREE Y 1
24 A1652-090-000 SCREW ED AR U 1
25 A1647-096-0A0-A FEED DIAL ASM. EDSAY)L (1) 1
26 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 B UEEA A RIESHRT 2
27 A1618-090-000 CONNECTING SHAFT TR s 1
28 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 TARS—8E UV 1
29 400-61235 FEED ROD CONNECTING SHAFT R D s 1
30 73195006000 THRUST COLLAR IIHIUN—h5— 1
31 A1602-090-000 FEED BAR ®=Dh& 1
32 SM-8030502-TP SCREW M3 L=5 EDAIEHRL 1
33 A1603-090-000 FEED BASE SHAFT XD B 1
34 RE-0300000-K0O E-RING 3 YA RAN—1EHiRIFR E U T 1
35 A1605-090-0A0 FEED SHAFT ARM ASM. KIEEDEEE (H8) 1
36 SM-4041055-SP SCREW KEED & IESDHT U M
37 WP-0430801-SD WASHER M4 FRESHDERN, M4 (1)
38 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING 2 EOEAENEE U>YT 1
39 SM-8030502-TP SCREW M3 L=5 EDAIESHRL 1
40 A1710-090-000 FEED BASE SQUARE BLOCK EDEER 1
41 A1606-090-000 SCREW EDHIEHRC 2
42 A1635-090-000 FEED DOG ED B 1
43 A1711-090-000 SQUARE BLOCK SHAFT ED BB 1
44 A1601-096-000 FEED SHAFT TKIE3E D B 1
45 A1612-090-0A0 FEED ROD ARM ASM. KFEDBE (H) 1
46 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 KT () [EHRU @)
47 SM-5041455-SP SCREW M4 L=14 KIFEDBEIESH AL (1)
48 WP-0430801-SD WASHER M4 FERESHDERN, M4 (1)
49 A1203-008-0A0 THRUST COLLAR ASM. ASANADT— (1) 1
50 SM-8060502-TP SCREW M6 L=5 #HEOS U UIEDHRU (2)
51 A1604-090-000 REAR BUSHING KFEED & XS )L 1
52 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) KEEDE E U 1
53 A1626-090-000-A FEED REGULATOR SHAFT BUSHING XD AR A Y )L 1
54 SM-5041255-SN SCREW M4 L=12 E—5—H/\—1EHRU 1
55 A1620-090-0B0 FEED REG.LEVER ARM(P.ASM.) EDFAEL\—B (BH4E) 1
56 A1621-090-000 FEED REGULATOR LEVER SHAFT EDFEEL ) (—#f M
57 A1620-090-0A0 FEED REGULATOR LEVER ARM ASM. EOFEEL/\—B (18) @)
58 A1683-090-000 SPRING EDOFEL ) (—F 1 @8]
59 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 FPARS—®E UVD (1)
60 A1623-090-000 INSTALLING PLATE EDFEE L ) (—ETHR (1)
61 A1628-090-000-A FEED REGULATOR LEVER EDHEEL/— T
62 SL-5030831-SF SCREW M3 L=8 ARYID SW BRI —R1EHRL 1
63 SM-5041055-SN SCREW M4X10 NJU ~AI—1EHRU 1
64 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 EEEE M4 1
65 SM-5040855-SN SCREW A RS— (##) kRl 2
66 SM-8040302-TP SETSCREW EEDBASANAT—RU 1

,]O,



6. DROP FEED KNOB COMPONENTS
DF D& HEa%

,'|'|,




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 A1604-090-000 REAR BUSHING KFEEOEEX T )L 1
2 A1203-008-0A0 THRUST COLLAR ASM. RSAMANS— (18) 1
3 SM-8060502-TP SCREW M6 L=5 HEOS U UIEDHRU (2)
4 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) KEEDE E UD 1
5 A1704-090-0A0 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT ARM ASM. ETEOEEE (8 1
[J SM-4041055-SP SCREW KEED & IESDHT U (@)
7 WP-0430801-SD WASHER M4 EEEHDEN M4 (1)
8 A1601-096-000 FEED SHAFT IKIEED 8 1
9 A1665-096-0B0-A SHAFT PLATE MAS. ASM. DF f1b#X SH R (48 1

10 A1665-096-0A0-A DROP FEED CHANGE SHAFT PLATEASM. DF $Jb#X SH R (48) (N
K A1663-096-000 GUIDE PINA DF - SHAAREV A D)
12 A1662-096-000 GUIDE DF 1b#% SH A1 R (1)
13 A1667-096-000 SPRING DF t1b#% SH [F1a (1)
14 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING DF ¢H&X SH-EUVY (N
15 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 ST AS)UIEHRL (2)
16 A1674-D25-0A0 DROP FEED KNOB ASM. ROv T T4 —RDFH GH) 1
17 SM-5030855-SN SCREW ROwY TT 4 —RDEHEEHRL 1
18 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 ROV I T4 —RDFEHEE UVD 1
19 A1671-096-0A0-A DROP FEED ADJUSTING ARM ASM. D F sAsflE (#8) 1
20 A1668-096-000 GUIDE SPRING DF - SH A4 Ridta 1
21 A1673-096-000 SPRING D F FBEgeldta 1
22 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) KExEOE E UVT 1
23 400-61238 VERTICAL FEED ARM ASM. ETREOB (B 1
24 400-61236 DROP FEED CONNECTING SHAFT SUPPORT D F @it (1)
25 400-61237 VERTICAL FEED ARM ETEOR (1)
26 SM-3041052-TN SCREW M4 =10 D F &EfEEi=1EsHa C (2)
27 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ST () EHRU 1
28 A2446-096-0A0 WIRE INSTALLING PLATE ASM. DA B3R 1
29 SM-5040855-SN SCREW A RS— (##) kU 2
30 A1502-090-00B WASHER EREDOR () Dwviv 1
31 WP-0430801-SD WASHER M4 DA V—BRT v+ 1

,]2,



7. PRESSER, KNEE LIFTER, WIRE HOLDER AND THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS
BA - BREDS - DAV —RILY— - RDDHEFH

20—

,]8,



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @m B Qty
1 A1509-090-000 PRESSER REGULATING SCREW R EERQU 1
2 A1503-D25-0A0 PRESSURE INDICATOR ASM. WX Eigst (R 1
3 A1505-D25-000 PRESSER SPRING X SAEE 1 1
4 A1501-090-000 PRESSER BAR X 1
5 A1132-025-000 FACE PLATE SET SCREW R QU 1
6 A1507-096-0A0 PRESSER BAR CONNECTION ASM. HAERE (8 T
7 SM-8060502-TP SCREW M6 L=5 SHEI S UIESHRL (1)
8 400-95165 PRESSER_LEVER X EFFO 1
9 A1515-090-000 SPRING R _EFFaE 1

10 B1524-012-0A0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. EHA () 1
11 A1513-X28-000 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT WA EFLIN—8h T
12 A1512-090-000 LEVER WX _EFLUIN— 1
13 400-95168 KNEE LIFTER LEVER BRLEFFO 1
14 A3407-090-000 KNEE LIFTER LEVER SHAFT R 155 D 1
15 A3408-090-000 STOPPING PLATE R L 155 D81 shA 1
16 SM-5040855-SN SCREW TARS— (##8) LEHRU 2
17 A3413-090-000 KNEE LIFTER LINK BRLEFUY 1
18 A3411-090-000 SPRING lobaiml vl 1
19 A3412-X28-000 PLATE DT MR 1
20 A3413-090-00A PIN BREFIVORFvTIEY 2
21 A3410-090-000 CLAW LEVER SHAFT DT I8 T
22 SM-5041255-SN SCREW M4 L=12 E—4—h1/\—1EHR U 2
23 400-65584 CLAW LEVER ACTUATING PLATE DT IEENR 1
24 SM-5051255-SN SCREW Ny RA— (#8348 LEHRl 1
25 A3420-X28-000 KNEE LIFTER LEVER SHAFT BREIF L/ —Eh 1
26 A3421-X28-000 SPRING BREFUI—8hEH 1
27 SM-5030455-SF SCREW M3 L=4 INAV )t M3 L =4 1
28 A3106-202-000 WAVED WASHER REATIA VIV EE 1
29 400-95164 ALL_ASSY_WIRE_HOLDER DA Y=Ly — ($48) 1
30 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 O— RAA FiRiEHRRL (k) (D
31 A2449-090-000 WIRE TUBE HOLDER B JAV—F1—J#Z B [@D)
32 400-95162 SUB_ASSY_WIRE_HOLDER TJAv—ik)LF— BEH#HE) ()
33 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 P4 RA/N—1EDRERE UVT (2)
34 A2444-090-000 CONNECTING LINK MEfERRERED > o (1)
35 NS-6620310-SP HEXAGONAL NUT 3/16-32 NEFVhs 3/16-32 (1)
36 D3159-555-B00 SET SCREW JA4Vv—tv MU [@D)
37 A2447-090-000 WIRE CABLE JAYv—o—2)b (D
38 A2448-090-000 WIRE TUBE JAYV—Fa1—7 (D
39 SM-5040855-SN SCREW 7ARS— ($48) LEHRL 2
40 NS-6620310-SP HEXAGONAL NUT 3/16-32 Ervhk 3/16-32 1
41 A2441-096-000 WIRE TUBE HOLDER JAV—F1—THZ 1
42 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FRBUZZMRIEDRL () 1
43 A1517-090-0A0 THREAD RELEASE PLATE ASM. ARipDHiR (f8) 1
44 A1517-090-00C BUSHING HpDHIR T v a (D
45 A1517-090-00D SPRING IRl el (1)
46 A1517-090-00B THREAD RELEASE PLATE B RIPDEHIR B [@D)
47 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 YA RAON—IEHRERE UT (1)
48 A1517-090-00A THREAD RELEASE PLATE A RIDDHIR A (1)
49 A1518-090-000 THREAD RELEASE PLATE SHAFT Sl 2 SHAR (1)
50 A1519-090-000 SPRING P D ehirlF1a 1
51 WP-1220516-RZ WASHER 12.2X18X0.5 FEE 12. 2X18X0. 5 I
52 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 BREFUN—8EE E VD 1
53 SM-8040412-TP SCREW M4Xx4 X _EFL/(—#hEsHa U 1

,]4,



8. MOTOR AND MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS FOR CE/BS/CE2/SAA/CH

T—45— XAVEHREMR CE " BS " CE2/ SAACHH

156 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @m B Qty
1 401-66759 MOTOR_ASSY_A CE 45— (f8) A_CE 1
2 PS-0200142-KP SPRING PIN TYPE W 2X14 E—y—#7-U—t 1
3 A7100-009-00C MOTOR ANTI-VIBRATION RUBBER E—5—BhRIL 1
4 A7100-D98-00A MOTOR SHAFT PULLEY ETE—45—#7—U— 1
5 401-71504 MP_SHIELD_PLATE M P #& 28 EEIR 1
6 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 MP &HERERARIES E U2 D I
7 SM-5050855-SN SCREW M5 L=8 E—5—J37 v ~EHRU 2
8 SL-5041031-SF SCREW M4 L=10 T—%5— () HRU 2
9 401-65112 MOTOR_BRACKET_ASM_CE T3> vhA_CE 1

10 401-71559 MP_DETECTION_BOARD_ASM. MP #&EENR (f8) (D
K| SL-5030531-SF SCREW M3 =5 MP #&EENRIESHR T (@)
12 A4032-01S-200 POWER SOURCE SWITCH ERAAvF (1)
13 A4078-550-00B BAND ESCYANWAN (1)
14 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 A2y FEYIHRAELESD R L (2)
15 401-72345 MOTOR_BRACKET_CE T—459—J345vh~CE (1)
16 401-71503 MP_DETECTION_BOARD_BRACKET MP %A A [@D)
17 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 MP eI & 1EHR L (2)
18 401-65113 INLET_INSTALLING_PLATE_ASM._CE A2y NETHRAE__ CE (1)
19 400-96587 INLET_INSTALLING_PLATE A2y SRR (1)
20 400-96588 CONNECTOR_MOUNT ORIIIDY b (1)
21 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 XTI MEHRU M
22 SM-5032051-SE SCREW M3 L=20 ALy N —=1EHRL (2)
23 401-50637 ASSY_CONT_SOCKET OV kYT NME (1)
24 401-36158 POWER_CORD_INLET_ASM. BERI—-RALw ME (1)
25 ST-5030851-SN SCREW M3X8 XA EARHELIESDHTA U 2
26 401-63529 MAIN_BOARD_ASM. CE XAVENHE_CE T
27 A7112-090-000 BELT E—5—54=VIXN)L 1
28 A4043-D25-000-A  POWER BOARD COVER XA VEMRA)IN— 1
29 SM-5031401-SE SCREW M3 L=14 XA VEMT—X1EHRL B 1
30 SL-5030831-SF SCREW M3 L=8 ARUID SW BT —1E$Ha U 1
31 A3225-096-000 THREAD TRIMMER SW. BOARD CASE RO SWERT—X T
32 401-51716 THREAD TRIMMER SW. BOARD ASM.B ;&b SW Eix (48) B 1
33 SM-5040655-SN SCREW AUID SW EAy (#8) 1E$HRU 1
34 SL-5030831-SF SCREW M3 L=8 4D SW Btz —Z ksl 2
35 A3228-D25-000 THREAD TRIMMER SWITCH BUTTON KD SW Ry 1
36 400-64413 POWER_TRANSFORMER_ASM. EBRNS VX () 1
37 SM-5040855-SN SCREW TARS— (##8) LEHRU 2
38 A4011-096-000-A HALF STITCH SWITCH BUTTON & SWiRy 1
39 A4078-550-00B BAND ESYANWAN 1
40 A4078-550-00B BAND ESCIANAN 4
41 A4042-D25-000 CASE COVER XA VERT—AE I
42 A4044-D25-000-A MAIN BOARD INSULATION SEAT A A EMEGRS — b 1
43 A4035-98P-XA0-A  FILTER BOARD ASM. T4 )L —EMR () 1
44 HF-0030031-P0 FUSE Ea—X 1
45 SL-5030851-SN SCREW M3 L=8 T4 )L —ERF)\—1kHal 2
46 A40716-D25-000 FILTER BOARD COVER T4 L5 —ERFHI— I

,]6,



9. MOTOR AND MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS FOR UL/TWN

T—5—  AAVERBKR UL TWNH

17 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @m B Qty
1 401-66758 MOTOR_ASSY_A UL T—45— (@) A_UL 1
2 PS-0200142-KP SPRING PIN TYPE W 2X14 TE—Y—#7—-U—t 1
3 A7100-009-00C MOTOR ANTI-VIBRATION RUBBER E—5—BhRIL 1
4 A7100-D98-00A MOTOR SHAFT PULLEY ETE—45—#7—U— 1
5 401-71504 MP_SHIELD_PLATE M P #& 28 EEIR 1
6 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 MP %HERERARIES E U2 D I
7 A7113-D25-000 WASHER E—45— () EHigrIvI v 2
8 NM-3040550-SC FLANGE NUT M4 E—45— (@) kHF vk~ 2
9 401-50635 MOTOR_BRACKET_ASM_UL E—47J3v A UL 1

10 401-71559 MP_DETECTION_BOARD_ASM. MP #&EENR (f8) (D
K| SL-5030531-SF SCREW M3 L=5 MP #&EENRIESHR T (@)
12 A4032-01S-200 POWER SOURCE SWITCH ERAAvF (1)
13 A4078-550-00B BAND ESCYANWAN (1)
14 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 A2y FEYIHRAELESD R L (2)
15 401-72346 MOTOR_BRACKET_UL ETE—45—T35v kUL (1)
16 401-71503 MP_DETECTION_BOARD_BRACKET MP %A A [@D)
17 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 MP eI & 1EHR L (2)
18 401-50636 INLET_INSTALLING_PLATE_ASM_UL A2y MBS UL (1)
19 400-96587 INLET_INSTALLING_PLATE A2y SRR (1)
20 400-96588 CONNECTOR_MOUNT ARIIIYDIU (1)
21 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 ORTINTY NEHRU M
22 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 EREI—RA>Lw b () kU (2)
23 401-50637 ASSY_CONT_SOCKET OV kYT NME (1)
24 400-96549 POWER CORD INLET ASM. ERI-—R/ALw b () (1)
25 60702001000 SPACER T—5— () ILOHIBFEAN—— 2
26 WP-0450816-SC WASHER T—45— ({@) LLHFEE 2
27 A4043-D25-000-A POWER BOARD COVER XA VEMAIIN— 1
28 SL-5030831-SF SCREW M3 L=8 HEID SW Bt —Z EHTa U 1
29 A3225-096-000 THREAD TRIMMER SW. BOARD CASE D SW Bty —2 1
30 401-51716 THREAD TRIMMER SW. BOARD ASM.B  #tIb SW &4k ({8) B 1
31 SM-5040655-SN SCREW R0 SWEMR (|8 [EHRU I
32 SL-5030831-SF SCREW M3 L=8 HEID SW Bty —R 1k U 2
33 A3228-D25-000 THREAD TRIMMER SWITCH BUTTON HEID SW RS 1
34 A4505-Q98-ZA0-A  POWER TRANSFORMER ASM. BRNDVA () 1
35 SM-5040855-SN SCREW 7ARS— (48 1EHRL 2
36 A40711-096-000-A HALF STITCH SWITCH BUTTON FE SWRAY Y I
37 SM-5050855-SN SCREW M5 L=8 E—45—T37 v hkEHRU 2
38 A4078-550-00B BAND ESCIAAN 4
39 A4042-D25-000 CASE COVER XA VBT —RE 1
40 A4044-D25-000-A MAIN BOARD INSULATION SEAT XA VEMSER — b 1
41 A4035-Q98-ZA0-A  FILTER BOARD ASM. T4V —EMR () T
42 HF-0059050-P0 FUSE Fa—X 1
43 A4078-550-00B BAND ES S YANWAN 1
44 A4016-D25-000 FILTER BOARD COVER T4 )L —EMRFI— 1
45 SL-5030851-SN SCREW M3 L=8 T4 )L —EMA/I\—1EHR U 2
46 401-66428 MAIN_BOARD_ASM._UL XA VEMRME_UL I
47 ST-5030851-SN SCREW M3X8 XA EARHELIESDHT U 2
48 SM-5031401-SE SCREW M3 L=14 XA VEMRT—X1EHRU B 1
49 A7112-090-000 BELT TE—I—5AMZVINL 1

,]8,



10. MOTOR AND MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS FOR JP
T—5— XA VERER ERA

19 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @m B Qty
1 401-66757 MOTOR_ASSY_A_DOM T—45— (@) A_DOM 1
2 PS-0200142-KP SPRING PIN TYPE W 2X14 TE—Y—#7—-U—t 1
3 A7100-009-00C MOTOR ANTI-VIBRATION RUBBER E—5—BhRIL 1
4 A7100-D98-00A MOTOR SHAFT PULLEY ETE—45—#7—U— 1
5 401-71504 MP_SHIELD_PLATE M P #& 28 EEIR 1
6 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 MP %HERERARIES E U2 D I
7 A7113-D25-000 WASHER E—45— () EHigrIvI v 2
8 NM-3040550-SC FLANGE NUT M4 E—45— (@) kHF vk~ 2
9 401-50631 MOTOR_BRACKET_ASM_D E-45J35w kA D 1

10 401-71559 MP_DETECTION_BOARD_ASM. MP #&EENR (f8) (D
(K] SL-5030531-SF SCREW M3 L=5 MP #&EENRIESHR T (@)
12 A4032-01S-200 POWER SOURCE SWITCH ERAAvF (1)
13 A4078-550-00B BAND ESCYANWAN (1)
14 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 A2y FEYIHRAELESD R L (2)
15 401-72346 MOTOR_BRACKET_UL ETE—45—T35v kUL (1)
16 401-71503 MP_DETECTION_BOARD_BRACKET MP %A A [@D)
17 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 MP eI & 1EHR L (2)
18 401-50632 INLET_INSTALLING_PLATE_ASM_D A2y NESHREE D (1)
19 400-96587 INLET_INSTALLING_PLATE A2y SRR (1)
20 400-96588 CONNECTOR_MOUNT ORIIIDY b (1)
21 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 ORTINTY NEHRU M
22 SM-5032051-SE SCREW M3 L=20 ALy bAIN—1EHRU (2)
23 401-50637 ASSY_CONT_SOCKET OV kYT NME (1)
24 A4100-D25-0A0-A  POWER CORD INLET ASM. ERI—RFALw b () (1)
25 60702001000 SPACER T—5— () ILOHIBFEAN—— 2
26 WP-0450816-SC WASHER T—45— ({@) LLHFEE 2
27 A4043-D25-000-A POWER BOARD COVER XA VEMAIIN— 1
28 SL-5030831-SF SCREW M3 L=8 HEID SW Bt —Z EHTa U 1
29 A3225-096-000 THREAD TRIMMER SW. BOARD CASE D SW Bty —2 1
30 401-51716 THREAD TRIMMER SW. BOARD ASM.B  #tIb SW &4k ({8) B 1
31 SM-5040655-SN SCREW R0 SWEMR (|8 [EHRU I
32 SL-5030831-SF SCREW M3 L=8 HEID SW Bty —R 1k U 2
33 A3228-D25-000 THREAD TRIMMER SWITCH BUTTON HEID SW RS 1
34 A4505-D25-0A0 POWER TRANSFORMER ASM. BRENSVX () 1
35 SM-5040855-SN SCREW 7ARS— (48 1EHRL 2
36 A40711-096-000-A HALF STITCH SWITCH BUTTON FE SWRAY Y I
37 SM-5050855-SN SCREW M5 L=8 E—45—T37 v hkEHRU 2
38 A4078-550-00B BAND ESCIAAN 4
39 A4042-D25-000 CASE COVER XA VBT —RE 1
40 A4044-D25-000-A MAIN BOARD INSULATION SEAT XA VEMSER — b 1
41 A4035-98P-XA0-A  FILTER BOARD ASM. T4 L5 —EfR () T
42 HF-0059050-P0 FUSE Fa—X 1
43 A4078-550-00B BAND ES S YANWAN 1
44 A4016-D25-000 FILTER BOARD COVER T4 )L —EMRFI— 1
45 SL-5030851-SN SCREW M3 L=8 T4 )L —ERF)\—1kHal 2
46 401-66426 MAIN_BOARD_ASM. D XAVEMHE_D I
47 ST-5030851-SN SCREW M3X8 XA EARHELIESDHT U 2
48 SM-5031401-SE SCREW M3 L=14 XA VEMRT—AEHRAL B 1
49 A7112-090-000 BELT TE—I—5AMZVINL 1

,20,



11. MOVING KNIFE, LOOPER AND THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID COMPONENTS
AR - Jb—=) (= - RUDYV D /A FER

,2],



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 A1872-090-0B0-B MOVING KNIFE BASE ASM. BIX A (48 1
2 A1873-090-000 SCREW B X XA U (1)
3 110-40003 MOVING KNIFE X2 (1)
4 A1890-090-000-B THREAD GUIDE X ZARBEER (10)
5 A1872-090-0A0 MOVING KNIFE BASE ASM. EXXE (1) ()
6 RE-0400000-KO0 E-RING 4 ROVTITA—RDFEHEE UTD M
7 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 O— RAA RiiesHRal (E) (2)
8 D2406-555-DOH COUNTER KNIFE BEXR (1)
9 $S-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 X ZHBEANLEHRL (1)

10 A4078-550-00B BAND ES AN 1
K SM-4040855-SP SCREW RATERAREALDHRQC A 2
12 A1882-D25-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK BIXZU Y 1
13 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 ROV I T4 —RDEHEHE U 2
14 A1869-090-000 MOVING KNIFE ARM SPRING g X 2 fild1a 1
15 SM-4050855-SP SCREW B X AR LESH R 2
16 A1870-D25-0C0-A MOVING KNIFE INSTALLING PLATE X AR (FafE) T
17 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING DF )X SH-EUVY (N
18 A1876-090-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ARM ASM. X2 ($8) (1)
19 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING DF &% SH-EUVY (N
20 A1870-D25-0A0-A MOVING KNIFE INSTALLING PLATE ASM. E) A ZBEE SR () (1)
21 A1881-090-000 SPRING JOfE (D
22 A1878-090-0A0-A MOVING KNIFE ROLLER ARM ASM. EIX 208 () (1)
23 RE-0400000-K0O E-RING 4 RO I T4 —RDFEHEE UVD (2)
24 A1880-090-000 ROLLER ARM SHAFT O gy ()
25 A3130-700-000 SPRING B UL I—IF1 (1)
26 SM-5040655-SN SCREW I—=I\—U2 B FIESH T D)
27 A1728-090-00A WASHER A AR (1)
28 A1727-D25-0A0-A LOOPER LINK ARM ASM. W—I=U> ok (1) (1)
29 A1726-D25-000-A LINK ARM FIXING PLATE U~ BEER (1)
30 SM-5040655-SN SCREW U U BEENRIESDR U (1)
31 A1728-090-00A WASHER IW—=I=U2oEm#HT >+ M
32 A1724-D25-0A0 LINK ARM SUPPORT PLATE ASM. UV OB AR (18) @)
33 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING UV IBXANR () Dvyv (1)
34 A1733-D25-000 SPRING U UB% Z fRid1a (1
35 A1729-D25-000 LOOPER LINK ARM SPRING RACK Jo—I—U > O RRId 1S (1)
36 SL-5030631-SF SCREW M3 L=6 J—I\=U ZREFREFIEDRT M
37 A1735-D25-A00 STOPPER RUBBER N ZACm VN (1)
38 A1735-D25-000 LOOPER LINK ARM STOPPER PLATE W—IR—=U 2V IBA ~w)—i ()
39 A1723-D25-000 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID LINK A b SOL UV A 1
40 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 ROV I T4 —RDEHHE U 1
41 A2435-033-000 CLUTCH PLATE LINK COLLAR RUD TS vFRITV T HS— T
42 SM-5040655-SN SCREW ARUO SOL UVT A LEHRU 1
43 A3109-9DC-000 WASHER HEBFY A VIVRZ RS 1
44 A1705-D98-0B0-A LOOPER MAS. ASM. JU—I)— ($848) 1
45 A1706-090-0A0-A LOOPER INSTALLING ARM ASM. JU—)—BUf$#R (F) (1)
46 A1705-D98-000 LOOPER JL—J— M
47 A1708-090-000 LOOPER SPRING JL—){—(E (1)
48 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 O— RAA RiiEsHR L (E) (2)
49 A1707-090-000 LOOPER SHAFT JU—)\—#4 (1)
50 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 YA RAN—1EHiRIFR E U D (6)
51 A1712-090-0A0 LOOPER CAM ASM. I—I\—=AL () @8]
52 A1730-090-00A LOOPER LINK A J—I—U>o A (1)
53 WP-0450816-SC WASHER TS (1)
54 A1730-090-00B LOOPER LINK B J—IX\—U>o B (1)
55 A1732-D25-000 LOOPER STOPPER PLATE =)= ~w ) —1fk 1
56 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 O—RAA RiRIEDHRC (E) 1
57 A1735-D25-A00 STOPPER RUBBER P ZAC VN 1
58 SM-5040855-SN SCREW PARS— (#48) [EHRAU 2
59 400-77579 SOLENOID_INSTALLING_BASE_ASM. 0D SO L BfSAE () 1
60 SM-5040655-SN SCREW AEI0 SOL BfdE (#8) Lkl 3
61 A2470-T70-000 CUSHION RUBBER VU /A RiRI L 1
62 401-50616 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ASM. ROV /AR 1
63 PS-0200142-KP SPRING PIN TYPE W 2X14 ATUvIEY W 2X 14 1
64 A2401-D25-000 SOLENOID COVER AP SOL AN— 1
65 SM-5040655-SN SCREW AREID SO L H/\—1EHRL 2
66 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 YA RANR—EDRIFRE UTT I
67 400-77577 OPERATING_LINK_ASM. 0D SOL fEgU o () 1
68 A1502-090-00B WASHER AU Vo () Dviv 1
69 A2464-D25-0A0 AUXILIARY LINK ASM. ARUIbwEIU > (18) 1
70 RE-0400000-K0O E-RING 4 RO I T4 —RDFEHEE UV 1
71 A2467-D25-000 SPRING RUDHEEIU> ZE1 1
72 A2469-T70-000 SOLENOID STOPPER YU/ARZyI— 1
73 SM-5030355-SN SCREW FBURAA RiEHRAU 2
74 SM-5030401-SN SCREW M3 L=4 ER | Ct—hryrolkHRU 4

,22,



12. ACCESSORIES AND PACKING COMPONENTS

- IR

fTEm

25

23+:24-60

36~40-59

,28,



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 #11 401-65371 ACCESSORY_BAG_ASM_TLQVPMINI/CE B®R/N\vZ TLQVPMINI| /CE 1
2 #12 401-65352 ACCESSORY_BAG_ASM_TLQVPMINI/UL BRN\vZ LQAVPMINI /UL 1
3 A9103-102-000 SCREW DRIVER RSA)\— () (1)
4 A9137-956-000 BRUSH I35Y (TVVRR) ()
5 A9117-007-000 BOBBIN RE> (4)
6 A97104-090-000 SWING =o% gB)
7 A1150-090-000 SPOOL CAP REEYTE (1)
8 A9102-062-BA0 OILER WITH OIL HEL CAAD) (1)
9 A9133-090-000 ZIPPER FOOT T7 AR (1)

10 MHA-1M111422 NEEDLE HAX1 #11-2EA. #14-2 # HAX 1 #11-2 #14-2 (1
K 401-73127 PROTECT TUBE FEF1— M
12 401-65358 REVERSE_PEDAL_STOPPER RIIEHRUA /¢ (1)
13 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX EmA (1)
14 A9150-E98-ZA0-A UPPER FEED ATTACHMENT EEOTHYFAYN (1) (1)
15 A5133-E98-BB0-A 1/4 QUILTING FOOT FILNBZ (1 440F) (#8) (1)
16 A5133-E98-ABO-A 1/5 QUILTING FOOT FILNEX (1/547F) G (D
17 A5140-E98-ZA0 PRESSER FOOT (ASM.) VR A NBZ () (1)
18 A9110-700-000 SCREWDRIVER RSA/{— (1)
19 401-66452 OPT_QUILT_FOOT(FRONT)_ASM. F—TJVhoFVNRZ (EE) tv bk (1)
20 401-65356 STICH_GUIDE_ASM. EERE (1)
21 #11 401-65373 7MM_SIDE_GUIDE_FOOT 7 mm A4 RFHZ M
22 #12 401-65355 1/4INCH_SIDE_GUIDE_FOOT 1/ 44 FHA RHBZ (1)
23 #09 400-80802 WARRANTY_CARD REEE 1
24 #05 400-70282 WARRANTY_CARD HMEH—R 1
25 1#06 401-65389 ASSY_WARRANTY_CARD_TLQVPMINI/JP REE @) TLQVPMINI BR 1
26 A8401-D25-000 MAIN UNIT CASE KET—X T
27 400-98221 FRONT STYROFOAM AIFE 1
28 400-96976 REAR_STYROFOAM ol 1
29 J0231-082-A0B COVER BB =—)LY— b 1
30 A3425-X28-0A0 KNEE PAD ASM. BT (18) 1
31 #07 A4421-980-0AF POWER_CORD_SET_(CE)_(ASM.) BFEI—Fevk~ (#) (CE) I
32 #02 400-71949 POWER_CORD_SET_(BS)_(ASM.) BRI—RNtv bk (BS) () 1
33 #o4 A4421-980-0AG-B POWER_CORD_SET_(SAA)_(ASM.) BREI—Rtwv b () (SAA) 1
34 #05 A4421-50C-00A POWER_CORD_SET_(CH)_(ASM.) BRI— RNty b~ (hE) 1
35 #06 AB071-766-0A0 POWER_CORD_SET_ASM BEI—FEv b~ (ER) (@) 1
36 #o01 401-65374 INSTRUCTION_MANUAL_TLQVPMINI/ITA BIGREAEZE QVPM INT &# I
37 1#08 401-65581 INSTRUCTION_MANUAL_TLQVPMINIENG EiREHEAZ QVPM | N | 2 1
38 1#03 401-65582 INSTRUCTION_MANUAL_TLQVPMINI/RUS RS2 QVPMIN | & 1
39 #05 401-65583 INSTRUCTION_MANUAL_TLQVPMINI/CH EIREHEAZ QVPM | N | 2 /thig 1
40 1#06 401-65388 INSTRUCTION_MANUAL_TLQVPMINI/JP EREAZE QVPM I N | ER 1
47 400-98601 AUXILIARY_TABLE_SET ®HT—JILEY R I
42 A9404-090-000 AUXILIARY TABLE BAG T — LR & (1)
43 400-98890 FOLDER_TYPE_BOX_ASM BT —JIUiREFE (H) (1)
44 400-98602 AUXILIARY_TABLE_ASM BT —2)L (1) (1)
45 A9503-E50-000 TABLE NON-SLIP F—JILUBDIESD 4)
46 400-98308 AUXILIARY_TABLE BT —J)U (@D)
47 A8508-D98-000 BOBBIN LID e EkRE (1)
48 SL-5030635-SN SCREW M3 L=6 FRELD (F1a5AERIESDTA L (2)
49 A8509-D98-000 LID INSTALLING PLATE EHEUTHR (1)
50 ST-5041051-SR TAPPING SCREW D=4 L=10 EmRfItRESHAL (2)
51 A8504-090-000 KNEE PAD RETAINER BRECREEE (2)
52 ST-5041051-SR TAPPING SCREW D=4 L=10 EWfItRESHAL (4)
53 400-98311 TABLE_LEG F—JILB (6)
54 A9505-E50-000 SCREW BTHEERARL (6)
55 NM-6050002-SS NUT M5 ATV E M5 (6)
56 400-98312 TABLE_STOPPER_PLATE F—JIVX R J—1R (@)
57 ST-5041051-SR TAPPING SCREW D=4 L=10 ERIRIESHRU (2)
58 #12 AB071-776-ZA0-A ELECTRIC POWER CORD ASM.(120V) BREI—RtEy M UL)(HE) 1
59 #2 401-65357 INSTRUCTION_MANUAL_TLQVPMINI/ESF EUBSHBEE QVPM | N | /78,14 1
60 #13 400-75482 WARRANTY_CARD(JUKI_AMERICA) REFE (YVa—F7XUh@ElF) 1
61 #10 401-44123 FOOT_CONTROLLER_(FOR_ABROAD)_(ASM) v ~O—35 (BH@E) Ga) 1
62 #06 401-44122 FOOT_CONTROLLER_(FOR_JAPANESE) (ASM) 1 hO—3 (ER@EF) (H) 1
63 #10 401-65360 CARTON_CASE_TLQVPMINI_FOREIGN H—bT—ZXTLQVPMIN | B5H 1
64 1#06 401-65539 CARTON_CASE_TLQVPMINI_JP H—bT—ZX TLQVPMIN I ER 1
NOTE(3F52) #01...FOR CE CE A

#02...FOR BS BS A

#03...FOR GE2 CE 2H

#04...FOR SAA SAA M

#05...FOR CH CHH

#06...FOR JP JP A

#07....FOR CE/CE2 CE./CE 2H

#08....FOR CE/BS/SAA CE/BS./SAAR

#09...FOR CE/BS/CE2/SAA CE/BS /CE2/SAAH

#10...FOR FOREIGN B9

#11...FOR CE/BS/CE2/SAA/CH/JP CE/BS / CE2/SAA/CH/JPAH

#12...FOR UL/TWN UL / TWN A

#13...FOR UL UL A8

,24,



13. SEPARATELY-SOLD COMPONENTS
BlFeamBatR

R
R
w

-

<

3 J@D@
i
—
™~

/\\ \

\/\

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 A9839-090-AA0 NEEDLE PLATE(FOR THIN MATERIALS) SBYRAttR (B B) 1
2 A9839-090-BA0 NEEDLE PLATE(FOR THICK MATERIALS) E¥ Rtk (B . B) 1
3 A9813-096-0A0-A PRESSER FOOT FOR THIN MATERIALS ASM. 584X JU 25 —/\w (48) 1
4 A5133-E98-AB0-A 1/5 QUILTING FOOT FILMEZ (1 /B5A4VF) (#) 1
5 A5133-E98-BB0-A 1/4 QUILTING FOOT FILNER (1 /442F) () 1

,25,



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO BB 5 NO S 5 NO SEES 5 NO
A1109-D98-0C0O 2 7| A1432-096-00C 8 41 | A1706-090-0A0-A 22 45 | A3120-D25-0A0 4 70
A1109-E98-ZB0 2 8 | A1432-096-00C 8 56 | A1707-090-000 22 49 | A3122-D25-0A0-A 2 37
A1109-E98-ZC0 2 6 | A1432-096-000-A 8 52 | A1708-090-000 22 47 | A3123-D25-000 4 55
A1109-E98-Z00 2 9 | A1433-096-000 8 47 | A1710-090-000 10 40 | A3124-D25-000 2 46
A1110-D98-0A0 2 12 | A1434-096-000 8 55 | A1711-090-000 10 43 | A3124-096-A00 2 39
A1112-D98-000 2 13 | A1440-D25-0A0-A 8 63 | A1712-090-0A0 22 51| A3127-090-000-B 2 41
A1112-090-000 2 10 | A1450-D25-0A0 8 42 | A1723-D25-000 22 39 | A3128-D98-000-A 2 34
A1113-D98-000 2 15 | A1450-D25-0B0 8 39 | A1724-D25-0A0 22 32 | A3130-700-000 22 25
A1113-E98-ZA0 2 14 | A1450-096-000 8 43 | A1726-D25-000-A 22 29 | A3132-D98-000 2 43
A1116-D25-0A0 2 47 | A1451-096-000 8 57 | A1727-D25-0A0-A 22 28 | A3133-D98-000 2 44
A1116-D25-000 2 49 | A1452-096-000 8 48 | A1728-090-00A 22 27 | A3135-096-000 2 23
A1118-E98-Z00 2 16 | A1453-096-000 8 45 | A1728-090-00A 22 31| A3151-535-000 4 69
A1120-202-000 2 2 | A1501-090-000 14 4| A1729-D25-000 22 35| A3189-030-Z00 4 49
A1120-313-000 2 51 | A1502-090-00A 4 6 | A1730-090-00A 22 52 | A3190-030-Z00 4 48
A1121-090-000 2 3 | A1502-090-00B 4 5| A1730-090-00B 22 54 | A3204-090-0A0 4 26
A1121-313-000 2 50 | A1502-090-00B 6 13 | A1732-D25-000 22 55 | A3205-090-000 4 28
A1126-X28-000 4 47 | A1502-090-00B 12 30 | A1733-D25-000 22 34 | A3206-030-000 2 30
A1127-X28-000 4 46 | A1502-090-00B 22 68 | A1735-D25-A00 22 37 | A3208-X28-000 4 27
A1128-X28-0A0 4 50 | A1502-090-00C 4 13 | A1735-D25-A00 22 57 | A3216-001-00A 4 29
A1128-X28-0B0 4 43 | A1502-090-000 4 12 | A1735-D25-000 22 38 | A3217-072-000 4 35
A1130-X28-000 4 44 | A1503-D25-0A0 14 2| A1801-D98-000 8 29 | A3218-096-000 4 37
A1132-025-000 14 5| A1505-D25-000 14 3| A1802-007-000 8 27 | A3219-096-0A0 4 38
A1134-090-0A0 4 34 | A1507-096-0A0 14 6 | A1804-007-000 8 68 | A3222-090-000 4 40
A1136-090-0AA 4 9 | A1509-090-000 14 1| A1805-D98-0A0 8 61 | A3225-096-000 16 31
A1136-090-0AB 4 41| A1512-090-000 14 12 | A1809-D98-000 8 21| A3225-096-000 18 29
A1137-090-000 4 14 | A1513-X28-000 14 11 | A1809-096-00A 8 31 | A3225-096-000 20 29
A1138-090-00A 4 10 | A1515-090-000 14 9 | A1830-D25-0A0-A 8 24 | A3228-D25-000 16 35
A1138-090-00B 4 42 | A1517-090-0A0 14 43 | A1835-090-A00-A 8 18 | A3228-D25-000 18 33
A1138-500-000-A 4 15| A1517-090-00A 14 48 | A1835-090-0A0-B 8 17 | A3228-D25-000 20 33
A1147-090-000 10 23 | A1517-090-00B 14 46 | A1837-D25-0AB 8 22 | A3231-957-0A0 4 7
A1148-D25-000 10 22 | A1517-090-00C 14 44 | A1869-090-000 22 14 | A3235-096-000 4 30
A1150-090-000 24 7 | A1517-090-00D 14 45 | A1870-D25-0A0-A 22 20 | A3236-096-000 4 31
A1160-D98-0A0 2 55 | A1518-090-000 14 49 | A1870-D25-0CO-A 22 16 | A3407-090-000 14 14
A1160-D98-0B0 2 53 | A1519-090-000 14 50 | A1872-090-0A0 22 5| A3408-090-000 14 15
A1160-E98-ZA0 2 54 | A1601-096-000 10 44 | A1872-090-0B0-B 22 1| A3410-090-000 14 21
A1160-E98-ZB0 2 52 | A1601-096-000 12 8 | A1873-090-000 22 2 | A3411-090-000 14 18
A1160-090-00A 2 57 | A1602-090-000 10 31| A1876-090-0A0 22 18 | A3412-X28-000 14 19
A1161-090-000 2 56 | A1603-090-000 10 33 | A1878-090-0A0-A 22 22 | A3413-090-00A 14 20
A1201-D98-0A0 6 16 | A1604-090-000 10 51 | A1880-090-000 22 24 | A3413-090-000 14 17
A1202-090-000 6 18 | A1604-090-000 12 1] A1881-090-000 22 21 | A3420-X28-000 14 25
A1203-007-000 6 19 | A1605-090-0A0 10 35 | A1882-D25-000 22 12 | A3421-X28-000 14 26
A1203-008-0A0 10 49 | A1606-090-000 10 41 | A1890-090-000-B 22 4| A3425-X28-0A0 24 30
A1203-008-0A0 12 2| A1612-090-0A0 10 45 | A1891-096-0A0 8 33 | A3805-096-000 4 57
A1204-090-000 6 27 | A1614-090-0A0 10 8 | A1901-090-0A0 6 5| A3811-550-000 2 65
A1205-090-0A0 6 21| A1618-090-000 10 7 | A1901-090-0BO 6 3| A4011-096-000-A 16 38
A1207-090-0A0 10 4| A1618-090-000 10 12 | A1901-090-0CO 6 1| A4011-096-000-A 18 36
A1208-090-000 10 2 | A1618-090-000 10 27 | A1902-090-000 6 2 | A4011-096-000-A 20 36
A1209-072-000 6 8 | A1619-090-0A0 10 10 | A1904-090-0A0 6 4 | A4016-D25-000 16 46
A1210-D25-000 6 23 | A1620-090-0A0 10 57 | A2401-D25-000 22 64 | A4016-D25-000 18 44
A1219-907-000 6 9 | A1620-090-0B0 10 55 | A2402-090-0A0-B 8 37 | A4016-D25-000 20 44
A1225-090-000 6 29 | A1621-090-000 10 56 | A2435-033-000 2 31| A4032-01S-Z00 16 12
A1226-D98-000 6 24 | A1622-090-0A0 10 13 | A2435-033-000 22 41 | A4032-01S-Z00 18 12
A1227-D98-000 6 26 | A1623-090-000 10 60 | A2441-096-000 14 41 | A4032-01S-Z00 20 12
A1228-090-000-A 6 34 | A1625-090-000-A 10 16 | A2444-090-000 14 34 | A4035-Q98-ZA0-A 18 41
A1229-090-000 6 33 | A1626-090-000-A 10 53 | A2446-096-0A0 12 28 | A4035-98P-XA0-A 16 43
A1230-500-000-A 6 35 | A1627-090-000-A 10 15 | A2447-090-000 14 37 | A4035-98P-XA0-A 20 41
A1232-090-000-A 6 30 | A1628-090-000-A 10 61 | A2448-090-000 14 38 | A4042-D25-000 16 41
A1244-096-000 6 31| A1635-090-000 10 42 | A2449-090-000 14 31| A4042-D25-000 18 39
A1248-096-000 6 32 | A1647-096-0A0-A 10 25 | A2461-D25-000 8 35 | A4042-D25-000 20 39
A1401-096-000-A 8 6 | A1652-090-000 10 24 | A2462-D25-000 8 26 | A4043-D25-000-A 16 28
A1402-090-000 8 2| A1653-090-000 10 20 | A2464-D25-0A0 22 69 | A4043-D25-000-A 18 27
A1402-096-000-A 8 11| A1662-096-000 12 12 | A2467-D25-000 22 71| A4043-D25-000-A 20 27
A1403-090-000 8 12 | A1663-096-000 12 11 | A2469-T70-000 22 72 | A4044-D25-000-A 16 42
A1404-072-000 8 1| A1665-096-0A0-A 12 10 | A2470-T70-000 22 61 | A4044-D25-000-A 18 40
A1408-090-000 6 7 | A1665-096-0BO-A 12 9 | A3106-202-000 14 28 | A4044-D25-000-A 20 40
A1411-090-0A0 8 3| A1667-096-000 12 13 | A3109-9DC-000 22 43 | A4078-550-00B 2 67
A1413-096-0A0 8 70 | A1668-096-000 12 20 | A3111-D98-000 2 36 | A4078-550-00B 2 68
A1416-096-00A-A 8 7 | A1671-096-0A0-A 12 19 | A3112-090-00A-A 2 40 | A4078-550-00B 4 58
A1419-D25-000-A 8 50 | A1673-096-000 12 21| A3114-D25-000 2 21| A4078-550-00B 16 13
A1420-001-000 8 8 | A1674-D25-0A0 12 16 | A3115-D25-000 4 59 | A4078-550-00B 16 39
A1426-096-00B 8 58 | A1683-090-000 10 58 | A3116-D25-000 4 61 | A4078-550-00B 16 40
A1426-096-000 8 53 | A1701-090-000 10 3| A3116-Q98-Z00 4 60 | A4078-550-00B 18 13
A1430-096-000-A 8 60 | A1704-090-0A0 12 5| A3117-090-000 4 62 | A4078-550-00B 18 38
A1431-096-0A0 8 44 | A1705-D98-0BO-A 22 44 | A3118-090-0A0 4 66 | A4078-550-00B 18 43
A1432-096-00A 8 54 | A1705-D98-000 22 46 | A3119-096-000 4 64 | A4078-550-00B 20 13

,26,




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE B NO i 5 NO R 5 NO mE 85 NO

A4078-550-00B 20 38 | J0231-082-A0B 24 29 | SM-1860601-SC 8 59 | SM-5040855-SN 6 15
A4078-550-00B 20 43 SM-2040800-SL 2 19 | SM-5040855-SN 8 20
A4078-550-00B 22 10 | MHA-1M111422 24 10 | SM-3041052-TN 12 26 | SM-5040855-SN 10 65
A4100-D25-0A0-A 20 24 | MHA-100B1400 8 14 | SM-4020201-SC 2 11 | SM-5040855-SN 12 29
A4421-50C-00A 24 34 SM-4020201-SC 2 18 | SM-5040855-SN 14 16
A4421-980-0AF 24 31| NM-3040550-SC 18 8 | SM-4020301-SC 2 62 | SM-5040855-SN 14 39
A4421-980-0AG-B 24 33 | NM-3040550-SC 20 8 | SM-4030455-SN 4 20 | SM-5040855-SN 16 37
A4502-E98-Z00 2 70 | NM-6030002-SF 10 18 | SM-4030455-SN 4 22 | SM-5040855-SN 18 35
A4505-D25-0A0 20 34 | NM-6050002-SS 24 55 | SM-4040655-SN 8 65 | SM-5040855-SN 20 35
A4505-Q98-ZA0-A 18 34 | NS-6620310-SP 14 35 | SM-4040655-SN 14 42 | SM-5040855-SN 22 58
A4508-X28-0A0-A 2 61| NS-6620310-SP 14 40 | SM-4040855-SP 2 24 | SM-5041055-SN 2 72
A4509-X28-000 2 58 SM-4040855-SP 22 11| SM-5041055-SN 10 63
A4510-X28-0A0 2 59 | PS-0200142-KP 16 2 | SM-4041055-SP 10 36 | SM-5041255-SN 2 5
A4510-X28-000 2 60 | PS-0200142-KP 18 2 | SM-4041055-SP 12 6 | SM-5041255-SN 10 54
A4519-X28-0A0 2 76 | PS-0200142-KP 20 2| SM-4050855-SP 22 15 | SM-5041255-SN 14 22
A5000-096-0A0 2 27 | PS-0200142-KP 22 63 | SM-4831001-SF 4 33 | SM-5041455-SP 10 47
A5000-096-000 2 28 SM-4860655-SN 10 1| SM-5042005-SN 4 1
A5001-090-000 2 26 | RE-0200000-KO 10 38 | SM-5020301-SC 4 45 | SM-5050855-SN 16 7
A5002-096-000 2 29 | RE-0250000-K0 8 46 | SM-5020855-SN 4 23 | SM-5050855-SN 18 37
A5133-E98-ABO-A 24 16 | RE-0300000-KO 2 17 | SM-5030355-SN 8 49 | SM-5050855-SN 20 37
A5133-E98-ABO-A 25 4 | RE-0300000-K0 10 34 | SM-5030355-SN 8 51 | SM-5051255-SN 2 1
A5133-E98-BB0O-A 24 15 | RE-0300000-KO 14 33 | SM-5030355-SN 22 73 | SM-5051255-SN 2 73
A5133-E98-BB0-A 25 5 | RE-0300000-K0 14 47 | SM-5030401-SN 22 74 | SM-5051255-SN 14 24
A5140-E98-ZA0 24 17 | RE-0300000-KO 22 50 | SM-5030455-SF 4 53 | SM-8030402-TP 8 7
A6071-766-0A0 24 35 | RE-0300000-K0 22 66 | SM-5030455-SF 4 72 | SM-8030402-TP 10 26
AB071-776-ZA0-A 24 58 | RE-0400000-K0 12 18 | SM-5030455-SF 14 27 | SM-8030502-TP 10 32
A7100-D98-00A 16 4 | RE-0400000-KO0 16 6 | SM-5030501-SC 4 56 | SM-8030502-TP 10 39
A7100-D98-00A 18 4 | RE-0400000-KO0 18 6 | SM-5030655-SN 2 22 | SM-8040302-TP 10 66
A7100-D98-00A 20 4 | RE-0400000-KO 20 6 | SM-5030655-SN 2 33 | SM-8040402-TP 8 13
A7100-009-00C 16 3 | RE-0400000-K0 22 6 | SM-5030655-SN 4 8 | SM-8040402-TP 8 34
A7100-009-00C 18 3 | RE-0400000-K0 22 13 | SM-5030655-SN 4 11| SM-8040402-TP 8 36
A7100-009-00C 20 3 | RE-0400000-K0 22 23 | SM-5030655-SN 4 17 | SM-8040402-TP 12 15
A7105-D25-000 2 4 | RE-0400000-K0 22 40 | SM-5030655-SN 4 25 | SM-8040412-TP 14 53
A7110-090-000 6 25 | RE-0400000-KO0 22 70 | SM-5030655-SN 4 54 | SM-8040602-TP 2 20
A7112-090-000 16 27 | RE-0500000-K0 12 14 | SM-5030655-SN 4 63 | SM-8040602-TP 8 15
A7112-090-000 18 49 | RE-0500000-KO0 22 17 | SM-5030655-SN 4 65 | SM-8040602-TP 10 46
A7112-090-000 20 49 | RE-0500000-KO0 22 19 | SM-5030655-SN 4 67 | SM-8040602-TP 12 27
A7113-D25-000 18 7 | RE-0500000-K0 22 33 | SM-5030655-SN 8 40 | SM-8050402-TP 8 32
A7113-D25-000 20 7 | RE-0600000-K0 6 11| SM-5030655-SN 10 21| SM-8050402-TP 8 62
A7201-090-0A0 6 14 | RE-0600000-KO 8 16 | SM-5030655-SN 14 30 | SM-8050602-TP 6 20
A7201-090-0B0 6 10 | RE-0600000-KO 10 6 | SM-5030655-SN 16 14 | SM-8050602-TP 6 36
A7203-090-0A0 6 12 | RE-0600000-KO 10 9 | SM-5030655-SN 16 17 | SM-8050602-TP 8 38
A8401-D25-000 24 26 | RE-0600000-KO 10 17 | SM-5030655-SN 16 21| SM-8050602-TP 8 69
A8504-090-000 24 51 | RE-0600000-KO0 10 28 | SM-5030655-SN 18 14 | SM-8050602-TP 10 1"
A8508-D98-000 24 47 | RE-0600000-KO 10 59 | SM-5030655-SN 18 17 | SM-8050602-TP 10 14
A8509-D98-000 24 49 | RE-0800000-KO 10 52 | SM-5030655-SN 18 21| SM-8060502-TP 6 17
A9102-062-BA0 24 8 | RE-0800000-K0 12 4 | SM-5030655-SN 18 22 | SM-8060502-TP 6 22
A9103-102-000 24 3 | RE-0800000-K0 12 22 | SM-5030655-SN 20 14 | SM-8060502-TP 10 50
A9104-090-000 24 6 | RE-0900000-K0 14 52 | SM-5030655-SN 20 17 | SM-8060502-TP 12 3
A9110-700-000 24 18 | RE-1000000-KO 6 28 | SM-5030655-SN 20 21| SM-8060502-TP 14 7
A9117-007-000 8 23 SM-5030655-SN 22 7 | SM-8060802-TP 10 5
A9117-007-000 24 5| SL-5030531-SF 16 11| SM-5030655-SN 22 48 | SS-2060210-SP 22 9
A9133-090-000 24 9 | SL-5030531-SF 18 11 | SM-5030655-SN 22 56 | ST-4861051-SN 2 48
A9137-956-000 24 4 | SL-5030531-SF 20 11| SM-5030855-SN 12 17 | ST-5030851-SN 2 63
A9150-E98-ZA0-A 24 14 | SL-5030631-SF 22 36 | SM-5031401-SE 16 29 | ST-5030851-SN 16 25
A9404-090-000 24 42 | SL-5030635-SN 2 32 | SM-5031401-SE 18 48 | ST-5030851-SN 18 47
A9503-E50-000 24 45| SL-5030635-SN 4 32 | SM-5031401-SE 20 48 | ST-5030851-SN 20 47
A9505-E50-000 24 54 | SL-5030635-SN 24 48 | SM-5032051-SE 16 22 | ST-5041051-SR 24 50
A9813-096-0A0-A 25 3 | SL-5030801-SN 2 35 | SM-5032051-SE 20 22 | ST-5041051-SR 24 52
A9839-090-AA0 25 1| SL-5030801-SN 4 36 | SM-5040655-SN 2 66 | ST-5041051-SR 24 57
A9839-090-BA0 25 2| SL-5030831-SF 2 25 | SM-5040655-SN 2 69

SL-5030831-SF 10 62 | SM-5040655-SN 4 16 | WP-0250501-SC 4 4
B1524-012-0A0 14 10 | SL-5030831-SF 16 30 | SM-5040655-SN 4 39 | WP-0430801-SC 10 64
B1806-038-000 8 28 | SL-5030831-SF 16 34 | SM-5040655-SN 8 4| WP-0430801-SD 10 37
B3120-125-000 2 38 | SL-5030831-SF 18 28 | SM-5040655-SN 8 19 | WP-0430801-SD 10 48
B3126-012-000 2 42 | SL-5030831-SF 18 32 | SM-5040655-SN 8 25 | WP-0430801-SD 12 7
B3129-012-A00 2 45| SL-5030831-SF 20 28 | SM-5040655-SN 10 19 | WP-0430801-SD 12 31
B9101-552-000 24 13 | SL-5030831-SF 20 32 | SM-5040655-SN 16 33 | WP-0450816-SC 18 26

SL-5030851-SN 16 45 | SM-5040655-SN 18 31| WP-0450816-SC 20 26
D2406-555-DOH 22 8 | SL-5030851-SN 18 45 | SM-5040655-SN 20 31| WP-0450816-SC 22 53
D3159-555-B00 14 36 | SL-5030851-SN 20 45 | SM-5040655-SN 22 26 | WP-0620316-RZ 6 6

SL-5040631-SE 2 71| SM-5040655-SN 22 30 | WP-0700616-SP 8 67
HF-0030031-P0 16 44 | SL-5040631-SE 4 68 | SM-5040655-SN 22 42 | WP-0850616-SP 8 66
HF-0059050-P0 18 42 | SL-5040631-SE 8 64 | SM-5040655-SN 22 60 | WP-1220516-RZ 14 51
HF-0059050-P0 20 42| SL-5041031-SF 16 8 | SM-5040655-SN 22 65

,27,




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mEE 5 NO R 85 NO e 5 NO mEE 5 NO

110-40003 22 3| 401-65476 4 21
401-65537 4 24

400-61235 10 29 | 401-65539 24 64

400-61236 12 24 | 401-65581 24 37

400-61237 12 25| 401-65582 24 38

400-61238 12 23 | 401-65583 24 39

400-64413 16 36 | 401-66426 20 46

400-65584 14 23 | 401-66428 18 46

400-68115 4 3| 401-66452 24 19

400-70282 24 24 | 401-66757 20 1

400-71949 24 32 | 401-66758 18 1

400-75482 24 60 | 401-66759 16 1

400-77577 22 67 | 401-71503 16 16

400-77579 22 59 | 401-71503 18 16

400-80802 24 23 | 401-71503 20 16

400-80974 8 30 | 401-71504 16 5

400-82788 2 64 | 401-71504 18 5

400-95162 14 32 | 401-71504 20 5

400-95164 14 29 | 401-71559 16 10

400-95165 14 8 | 401-71559 18 10

400-95168 14 13 | 401-71559 20 10

400-96549 18 24 | 401-72345 16 15

400-96587 16 19 | 401-72346 18 15

400-96587 18 19| 401-72346 20 15

400-96587 20 19| 401-73127 24 11

400-96588 16 20 | 401-73365 8 5

400-96588 18 20 | 401-73366 8 9

400-96588 20 20 | 401-73368 8 10

400-96593 4 74

400-96594 4 75 | 60702001000 18 25

400-96595 4 71| 60702001000 20 25

400-96687 4 52

400-96689 4 51| 73195006000 10 30

400-96976 24 28

400-98221 24 27

400-98308 24 46

400-98311 24 53

400-98312 24 56

400-98601 24 41

400-98602 24 44

400-98890 24 43

401-36158 16 24

401-37572 4 73

401-44122 24 62

401-44123 24 61

401-50616 22 62

401-50631 20 9

401-50632 20 18

401-50635 18 9

401-50636 18 18

401-50637 16 23

401-50637 18 23

401-50637 20 23

401-51716 16 32

401-51716 18 30

401-51716 20 30

401-63529 16 26

401-65112 16 9

401-65113 16 18

401-65339 2 74

401-65343 4 2

401-65352 24 2

401-65355 24 22

401-65356 24 20

401-65357 24 59

401-65358 24 12

401-65360 24 63

401-65371 24 1

401-65373 24 21

401-65374 24 36

401-65380 2 75

401-65388 24 40

401-65389 24 25

401-65474 4 18

401-65475 4 19

,28,



oALIKEY

JUKI CORPORATION

SEWING MACHINERY BUSINESS UNIT
2-11-1, TSURUMAKI, TAMA-SHI,
TOKYO, 206-8551, JAPAN
PHONE:(81)42-357-2341

Copyright© 2016 JUKI CORPORATION
AEOHNB-EW CTHE., BETH L%
HZIELFET.

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI %S4t

T 206-8551 B H L EETEEH 2-11-1 eEigaRa — v ~
TEL.042-357-2341( Z A ¥ ILA )

HELKRSD, THHEIE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

HKIDNR—YYRIBERRBRO=-OFELERTIENHYET,
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
HKID/IA=Y 1) AR IF20165F 1 AREDEGRLEHRTHRELIZDDOTY,

*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of January 2016.



